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Senior Judges Report 
 
Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     July 19th, 2024 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Clear                                             22 deg. C                          Wind:                    6 km/h W 

Track Condition Fast                                                                  Variant:                 0 sec. 

Number of Races      10 Qualifying races  7 GP Total Entries  126 

Mutual Handle $ 2 271 617 
Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Fred Brethour 
 
Official Veterinarian 
Dr. Julie Ballinger 
 

Peter Gillies Don Lawrence 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office:  
Driver Tyler Jones attended the Judges’ office to review film from Race 1 on July 18th, 
2024. Mr. Jones was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(a)(b), did cause 
interference to another horse and making that horse break in stride. Three day driving 
suspension from August 4th, 2024, to August 6th, 2024, inclusive. Ruling #2754206.  
Ontario Sires Stakes Grassroots 3y/o Pacing Colts 3rd leg. (Races 2,4,7) 
Trevor Henry was excused from one drive. 
Races: 
Race 1: Inquiry #1: #7 We Believin (B. McClure), finished 3rd, made a break in the stretch 
and did not violate any of the AGCO breaking rules. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/zcmiL--16sI 

Inquiry #2: Race winner #4 Pasta Delight (J. Macdonald) made a break before the start 
and did not violate any of the AGCO breaking rules. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/x2tRFNQknYA 
Race 2: #6 Always A Thrill finished with broken equipment. (shoe) 
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Race 3: Clear. 
Race 4: Clear. 
Race 5: Clear. 
Race 6: The judges determined that driver L.P. Roy was not in violation of AGCO Rule 
22.05.01(e), allowing a horse to pass needlessly on the inside as he attempted to protect 
the rail by his horse was running out. 
Race 7: Reviewed the break of #7 Do Better before the quarter pole. 
Race 8: Clear. 
Race 9: Clear. 
Race 10: Inquiry: #9 Baylor Bobby made a break before the start and was outside the fair 
start pole. Refund $50444. 
Inquiry video: https://youtu.be/4fRggCUqyEY 
Claims: None. 
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